## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs): DELHI

## ORDER

In partial modification to this office order no.1213/44244-44271/F.1(3)/Gaz/2023, dated 31.05.2023 & no.47361-47461/F.1(3)/Gaz/2023, dated 08.06.2023, the following Committees are hereby re-constituted with immediate effect:-

S.N	Name of the Committee	Name of Judicial Officer	Designation
1.	Committee regarding Entry Pass System in Tis Hazari Courts.	Sh. Sunil Kumar Sharma, ASJ (West)	Chairperson
		Chief Metropolitan Magistrate (Central)	Member
		Chief Metropolitan Magistrate (West)	Member
		Administrative Civil Judge (Central)	Member
		Administrative Civil Judge (West)	Member
		Assistant Commissioner of Police (Subzi Mandi)	Member
		President/Secretary, Delhi Bar Association	Member
2	Committee regarding Security, vehicles, parking and traffic issues in & around Tis Hazari Court Complex.	Sh. Pawan Singh Rajawat, ADJ (West)	Chairperson
		Sh. Atul Krishna Agrawal, ASJ, Spl. FTC (Central)	Member
		Administrative Civil Judge (Central)	Member
		Administrative Civil Judge (West)	Member
3.	Grievance Redressal Committee for Advocates. (For Tis Hazari Courts)	Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)	Chairperson
		Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)	Co- Chairperson
		Sh. Dinesh Bhatt District Judge, Comm.Court (West)	Member
		Ms. Saumya Chauhan, ADJ (Central)	Member
e		President, Delhi Bar Association, THC	Member
		Hony. Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, THC	Member

However, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court will be done only through the undersigned.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHALL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)

Delhi 1 Dated : 1 4 1111 2023

- Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to : -
- The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
   The Registrar District & Construction of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. Sh. Vikrant Vaid, Spl. Judge, Electricity Court, Central, THC, Delhi.
- 4. The Officers concerned.
- The AO(J)/Branch In-charge, General Branch, Security Cell, Care Taking Branch (Central) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazeri Courts, Delhi.
- The P.S./Reader to the undersigned.
- 8 The Website Committee (English/Hindi), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 9. For uploading on layer.

Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)

Delhi L